

Technip Energies announces the success of its first worldwide employee shareholding operation ESOP 2023

On April 18, 2023, Technip Energies announced the launch of ESOP 2023, an employee share operation offered to circa 12,000 eligible employees in 19 countries, with the objective of sharing the long-term value creation of the Company with its employees.

The operation was based on two offers:

- "ESOP Classic", where the subscriber benefits from a discounted price and a matching contribution.
- "ESOP Leverage", where the subscriber benefits from the protection of the personal contribution, and the greater of either (i) a guaranteed minimum return over the investment period, or (ii) a multiple of the protected average increase in the Technip Energies share price.

These two offers were proposed as part of Technip Energies' Group Savings Plan (PEG) and International Group Savings Plan (PEGI).

1,756,434 new shares have been issued on September 19, 2023, as part of the capital increase, representing 0.98% of issued share capital, with total proceeds from the capital increase of €29,999,892.72.

This first operation was a resounding success, with the volume of applications significantly exceeding the allocated envelope. More than 4,500 employees chose to subscribe to the ESOP 2023 offer, bringing the overall subscription rate to 33%.

This success is testament to the confidence and support of the teams for Technip Energies' strategy, as well as a strong sign of their commitment to the creation of long-term value that Technip Energies and its people are collectively building for the future.

About Technip Energies

Technip Energies is a leading Engineering & Technology company for the energy transition, with leadership positions in Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG), hydrogen and ethylene as well as growing market positions in blue and green hydrogen, sustainable chemistry and CO₂ management. The company benefits from its robust project delivery model supported by extensive technology, products and services offering.

Operating in 35 countries, our 15,000 people are fully committed to bringing our client's innovative projects to life, breaking boundaries to accelerate the energy transition for a better tomorrow.

Technip Energies is listed on Euronext Paris with American depositary receipts ("ADRs") trading overthe-counter in the United States. For further information: <u>https://www.ten.com</u>.



Press Release

Paris, September 22, 2023

Contacts

Investor relations

Phil Lindsay Vice-President Investor Relations Tel: +44 (0) 20 7585 5051 Email: Phillip Lindsay

Media relations

Jason Hyonne Press Relations & Social Media Lead Tel: +33 1 47 78 22 89 Email: Jason Hyonne